climate change. It was agreed upon on 11 

December 1997 at the 3rd Conference of the 

Parties to the treaty, which was held in Kyoto, and 

entered into force on 16 February 2005. As of 

November 2007, 175 countries have ratified the 

protocol. One hundred thirty-seven (137) 

developing countries have ratified the protocol, 

including Brazil, China, India, and Pakistan; 

however, they have no obligation beyond 

monitoring and reporting emissions. 

The project has been proposed to fulfill the protocol 

by making no changes to the climate, rather than